
botanic garden motifs 

english name

african
daisy

african
lily

austrian
lily

barbadoes
aloe

barbados
cotton flower

belladonna
lily

box leaved
milkwort 

broom

Canterbury Bells/
Red Star

arctotis
grandiflora

agapanthus
africanus

lilium
martagum

aloe

gossypium
barbadense

amaryllis
belladona

polygala
chamabuxus

cytisus
scoparius

1973

2002

1990

1972

1972

2001

1999

1985

1972

1990

1993

1976

1988

2004

2000

1978

UH

BR

UH

FD

MF

FD

latin name introduced withdrawn source

christmas
rose

helleborus
niger 1984 2003 MB

In Botanic Garden’s first year, 32 motifs were introduced 
and in its lifetime over 70 motifs have adorned a variety of 
tableware, cookware and gifts.



botanic garden motifs 

english name

cinquefoil

citron

clematis

common
tomentil

common
vetch

crocus &
snowdrop

crown
imperial

cyclamen

daisy

potentilla
reptans

citrus
medica

clematis
florida

potentilla
erecta

vicia
satvia

crocus and 
galanthus

fritillaria

cyclamen
repandum

 bellis
perennis

2004

1972

1995

1972

2004

1980

1973

1972

1972

1980

2000

2000

1984

UG

BR

UH

RF

UH

FD

MF

latin name introduced withdrawn source

dog
rose rosa canina 1973 MF

In Botanic Garden’s first year, 32 motifs were introduced 
and in its lifetime over 70 motifs have adorned a variety of 
tableware, cookware and gifts.



botanic garden motifs 

english name

double
camellia

eastern
hyacinth

flowered
chrysanthemum

forget-me-not

foxglove

fuchsia

garden
lilac

harebell

heartsease

camellia
japonica

hyacinthus
orientalis

chrysanthemum 
coccineum

myosotis
palustris

digitalis
purpurea

fuchsia
magellanica

syringa
vulgaris

campanula
rotundifolia

viola
tricolor

1991

1985

1994

1972

2007

2004

1999

2004

1972

1993

2002

BR

BM

MF

MF

latin name introduced withdrawn source

herb
robert

geranium
robertianum 2004

In Botanic Garden’s first year, 32 motifs were introduced 
and in its lifetime over 70 motifs have adorned a variety of 
tableware, cookware and gifts.



botanic garden motifs 
In Botanic Garden’s first year, 32 motifs were introduced 
and in its lifetime over 70 motifs have adorned a variety of 
tableware, cookware and gifts.

english name

honeysuckle

iris

lily flowered
azalea

manchineel
tree

meadow
saffron

mexican
lily

mistletoe

narcissus

pericylmenum 
lonicera

iridaceae
douglasiana

rhododendrum 
lilliflorum

hippomane 
mancinella

colchicum

amaryllis
reginae

viscum
album

narcissus
minimus

1983

2004

1999

1973

1972

1973

2002

1995

2004

1983

1995

1994

2003

MF

UH

UH

UH

BM

latin name introduced withdrawn source

hydrangea hydrangea
macrophylla 2012

asiatic
magnolia

magnolia
altissima 2001



botanic garden motifs 

english name

orange
cactus

orchid

oriental
hyacinth

pansy

passion
flower

pimpernel

pink parrot
tulip

primula

purple
iris

hyacinthus
orientalis

viola
hybrida

passiflora
caerulea

angallis
arvensis

tulipa
liliaceae

primula
villosa

1972

1972

1973

2001

1973

1972

2009

1999

1972

1978

1978

1985

2003

1978

FD

FD

UH

MF

MF

FD

latin name introduced withdrawn source

night flowering
cereus

cactus
grandiflorus 1973 1985 UH

In Botanic Garden’s first year, 32 motifs were introduced 
and in its lifetime over 70 motifs have adorned a variety of 
tableware, cookware and gifts.



botanic garden motifs 

english name

red
peppers

rhododenron

rhododenron

royal
highness

shrubby
peony

slender
columbine

spanish
gum cistus/
white cistus

speedwell

spring
gentian

capsicum
rubrum

rhododendron 
lepidotum

rhododendron 
gwyllt king

rosa maiestas 
regia

paeonia
moutan

aquilegia
gracilis

cistaceae

veronica 
chamaedrys

gentiana
verna

1973

1972

2006

2004

1990

1984

1972

1972

1972

1984

2004

2000

1985

1976

UH

MF

MF

UH

MF

UH

latin name introduced withdrawn source

purple
rock rose

cistus
purpureus 1980 2002 UH

In Botanic Garden’s first year, 32 motifs were introduced 
and in its lifetime over 70 motifs have adorned a variety of 
tableware, cookware and gifts.



botanic garden motifs 

english name

sweet
violet

sweet 
william

sweet
pea

trailing
bindweed

treasure
flower

venus
flytrap

water
melon

white
campion

wind
flower

viola
odorata

dianthus
barbatus

lathyrus
odoratus

convolvulus 

gazania
ringens

dionaea
muscipula

cucurbita
citrullus

silene
alba

anemone
nemorosa 

2004

1994

2003

1972

1985

1973

1973

2004

2010

1995

1980

BM

UH

UH

UH

UH

latin name introduced withdrawn source

strawberry
tree arbutus 1973 1983

In Botanic Garden’s first year, 32 motifs were introduced 
and in its lifetime over 70 motifs have adorned a variety of 
tableware, cookware and gifts.



botanic garden motifs 

english name

yellow
jasmine

jasminum
revolutum 1999

latin name introduced withdrawn source

source key:

BM:	 The Botanical Magazine, Volume VI by William Curtis, 1792
BR:	 Botanist’s Repository, Volume VI
FC:	 Flora Conspicua by Richard Morris, illustrated by William Clarke, 1830
FD:	 La Flore des Dames by A. Jacquemart, 1840
MB:	 Medical Botany, Volume I by John Stevenson and James Mors Churchill
MF:	 Moral of Flowers by Mrs. Hey, illustrated by William Clarke, 1835
RF:	 Romance of Flowers by Louisa Twomley, 1830 
UH:	 The Universal Herbal by Thomas Green, c. 1824

yellow
foxglove 1973 1983

woody
nightshade

solanum
dulcamara 1973 1994 UH

In Botanic Garden’s first year, 32 motifs were introduced 
and in its lifetime over 70 motifs have adorned a variety of 
tableware, cookware and gifts.


