

	english name	latin name	introduced	withdrawn	source
Name Assume	african daisy	arctotis grandiflora	1973	1990	UH
	african lily	agapanthus africanus	2002		
	austrian lily	lilium martagum	1990	1993	BR
	barbadoes aloe	aloe	1972	1976	UH
TO THE PART OF THE	barbados cotton flower	gossypium barbadense	1972	1988	FD
	belladonna lily	amaryllis belladona	2001		
	box leaved milkwort	polygala chamabuxus	1999	2004	
	broom	cytisus scoparius	1985	2000	MF
	Canterbury Bells/ Red Star		1972	1978	FD
	christmas rose	helleborus niger	1984	2003	МВ



	english name	latin name	introduced	withdrawn	source
	cinquefoil	potentilla reptans	2004		
- CANA-	citron	citrus medica	1972	1980	UG
	clematis	clematis florida	1995		BR
Common Tormentil	common tomentil	potentilla erecta	1972	2000	UH
AND	common vetch	vicia satvia	2004		
TO LONG TO MANAGE AND ADMINISTRATION OF THE PARK AND ADMINISTR	crocus & snowdrop	crocus and galanthus	1980	2000	RF
Name of the Park	crown imperial	fritillaria	1973	1984	UH
	cyclamen	cyclamen repandum	1972		FD
	daisy	bellis perennis	1972		MF
	dog rose	rosa canina	1973		MF



	english name	latin name	introduced	withdrawn	source
+	double camellia	camellia japonica	1991	1993	BR
	eastern hyacinth	hyacinthus orientalis	1985		
	flowered chrysanthemum	chrysanthemum coccineum	1994	2002	ВМ
	forget-me-not	myosotis palustris	1972		MF
	foxglove	digitalis purpurea	2007		
- Lygan	fuchsia	fuchsia magellanica	2004		
	garden lilac	syringa vulgaris	1999		
	harebell	campanula rotundifolia	2004		
	heartsease	viola tricolor	1972		MF
	herb robert	geranium robertianum	2004		



	english name	latin name	introduced	withdrawn	source
	honeysuckle	pericylmenum lonicera	1983	2004	MF
	hydrangea	hydrangea macrophylla	2012		
	iris	iridaceae douglasiana	2004		
	lily flowered azalea	rhododendrum lilliflorum	1999		
	manchineel tree	hippomane mancinella	1973	1983	UH
	asiatic magnolia	magnolia altissima	2001		
The second secon	meadow saffron	colchicum	1972	1995	UH
The state of the s	mexican lily	amaryllis reginae	1973	1994	UH
2945	mistletoe	viscum album	2002	2003	
	narcissus	narcissus minimus	1995		ВМ



	english name	latin name	introduced	withdrawn	source
- Service of the Control of the Cont	night flowering cereus	cactus grandiflorus	1973	1985	UH
	orange cactus		1972	1978	FD
	orchid		1972	1978	FD
	oriental hyacinth	hyacinthus orientalis	1973	1985	UH
	pansy	viola hybrida	2001		
	passion flower	passiflora caerulea	1973	2003	MF
	pimpernel	angallis arvensis	1972		MF
	pink parrot tulip	tulipa liliaceae	2009		
	primula	primula villosa	1999		
	purple iris		1972	1978	FD



	english name	latin name	introduced	withdrawn	source
	purple rock rose	cistus purpureus	1980	2002	UH
	red peppers	capsicum rubrum	1973	1984	UH
	rhododenron	rhododendron lepidotum	1972		MF
	rhododenron	rhododendron gwyllt king	2006		
	royal highness	rosa maiestas regia	2004	2004	
	shrubby peony	paeonia moutan	1990		MF
NORTH CALL	slender columbine	aquilegia gracilis	1984	2000	
COLTA - A SOUTH COLTA CO	spanish gum cistus/ white cistus	cistaceae	1972	1985	UH
	speedwell	veronica chamaedrys	1972		MF
	spring gentian	gentiana verna	1972	1976	UH



	english name	latin name	introduced	withdrawn	source
A TOPE OF THE PROPERTY OF THE	strawberry tree	arbutus	1973	1983	
	sweet violet	viola odorata	2004		
	sweet william	dianthus barbatus	1994		ВМ
	sweet pea	lathyrus odoratus	2003		
	trailing bindweed	convolvulus	1972		UH
	treasure flower	gazania ringens	1985		UH
	venus flytrap	dionaea muscipula	1973	1995	UH
TO STATE OF THE PARTY OF THE PA	water melon	cucurbita citrullus	1973	1980	UH
	white campion	silene alba	2004		
	wind flower	anemone nemorosa	2010		

In Botanic Garden's first year, 32 motifs were introduced and in its lifetime over 70 motifs have adorned a variety of tableware, cookware and gifts.



english name	latin name	introduced	withdrawn	source
woody nightshade	solanum dulcamara	1973	1994	UH
yellow foxglove		1973	1983	
yellow jasmine	jasminum revolutum	1999		

source key:

BM: The Botanical Magazine, Volume VI by William Curtis, 1792

BR: Botanist's Repository, Volume VI

FC: Flora Conspicua by Richard Morris, illustrated by William Clarke, 1830

FD: La Flore des Dames by A. Jacquemart, 1840

MB: Medical Botany, Volume I by John Stevenson and James Mors Churchill

MF: Moral of Flowers by Mrs. Hey, illustrated by William Clarke, 1835

RF: Romance of Flowers by Louisa Twomley, 1830 **UH:** The Universal Herbal by Thomas Green, c. 1824